Name

Christian Valdez
Devanere Johnson-Lee
Matthew Creek

Scott Denham
Timothy Hoffman

Department
Sheriff's Office
Jail Operations
District Attorney
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office

Dept #
5001
5030
3501
5001
5001

COMMISSIONERS COURT

PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

December 12, 2022

Title

Deputy Sheriff - Recruit
Detention Officer

Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Deputy Sheriff - Patrol

Deputy Sheriff - Recruit - Patrol

Salary
$59,645
$45,419
$65,025
$74,783
$59,645

Grade
555
551
580
556
555

% over Min
0%
0%
0%
17%
0%

Effective Date
1/3/2023
12/12/2022
12/5/2022
12/13/2022
1/3/2023

Notes

HR Pre-Approval; Rehire

HR Pre-Approval

HR Pre-Approval

Court Approval; Directly Related Experience
HR Pre-Approval



