## COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

## December 12, 2022

Name	Department	Dept #	Title	Salary	Grade	% over Min	<b>Effective Date</b>	Notes
Christian Valdez	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Recruit	\$59,645	555	0%	1/3/2023	HR Pre-Approval; Rehire
Devanere Johnson-Lee	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$45,419	551	0%	12/12/2022	HR Pre-Approval
Matthew Creek	District Attorney	3501	Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$65,025	580	0%	12/5/2022	HR Pre-Approval
Scott Denham	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Patrol	\$74,783	556	17%	12/13/2022	Court Approval; Directly Related Experience
Timothy Hoffman	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Recruit - Patrol	\$59,645	555	0%	1/3/2023	HR Pre-Approval